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The Office of Youth Affairs of the Consell de Formentera is pleased to announce the activities
scheduled at the island's youth drop-in centre this January. The Casal de Joves programme
began yesterday, 4 January, with a film screening, and will continue on Saturday, when youth
are invited to come enjoy a cup of hot chocolate at a xocolatada. Vanessa Parellada, youth
affairs councillor, offered, "The Casal celebrates the start of 2023 with a varied programme and
very interesting and fun proposals for our young people."

  

Saturday 7 January: xocolatada.

  

Wednesday 11 January: origami workshop.

  

Thursday 12 January: atrapa baletes ('ball catcher').

  

Saturday 14 January: table tennis tournament.

  

Wednesday 18 January: comic workshop.

  

Friday 20 January: card games.

  

Saturday 21 January: chess workshop.

  

Wednesday 25 January: film.

  

Friday 27 January: cookie workshop.
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Saturday 28 January: pyjama party.
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